
FPB 200 Associação Regional de Bridge do Norte

Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2023-11-22

Personal scorecard

Session 2
11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 1    Maria João Lara - Manuel Capucho

Score: 32.14    Rank: 3    

1 B 1 E-W 30 15 3♠x N -3 ♦Q -800 3.36 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    16 1N W +2 ♣3 -150 0.00 3.36 3.36  

2 B 3 E-W 3 27 2♠ W +3 ♥6 -200 1.00 Teixeira - Fernandes

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       -0.22 0.78 4.14  

3 B 2 E-W 5 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       6.00 Pinto - Rodrigues

    26 6♠ S -1 ♥A -100 10.91 16.91 21.05  

4 B 4 N-S 7 19 2♠ E = ♦7 -110 -4.45 Vala - Correia

    20 3♦ W -3 ♣A 300       7.91 3.45 24.51  

5 B 4 E-W 2 21 2♥ W -2 ♣6 100       -3.91 Leite - Gerasimov

    22 3N S +1 ♦3 430       0.64 -3.27 21.23  

6 B 2 N-S 4 17 3N W +1 ♠4 -430 0.09 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    18 3♥ S +1 ♣2 170       -6.64 -6.55 14.69  

7 B 3 N-S 6 23 3N N +1 ♥4 630       2.00 Costa - Fatal

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       -1.00 1.00 15.69  
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Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 2    Samuel Leite - Alexey Gerasimov

Score: 67.60    Rank: 1    

1 B 3 N-S 7 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       5.00 Vala - Correia

    26 4♠ S +2 ♥A 680       1.36 6.36 6.36  

2 B 1 E-W 30 17 3N W = ♠5 -400 -1.09 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥3 650       -3.09 -4.18 2.18  

3 B 3 E-W 4 15 4♠x S -4 ♥A -1100 8.00 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    16 1N W +1 ♣8 -120 -0.82 7.18 9.36  

4 B 2 E-W 6 27 3♠ W = ♣6 -140 -0.45 Costa - Fatal

    28 5♠ N = ♦6 650       0.78 0.32 9.69  

5 B 4 N-S 1 21 2♥ W -2 ♣6 100       3.91 Lara - Capucho

    22 3N S +1 ♦3 430       -0.64 3.27 12.96  

6 B 4 E-W 3 23 2♣ S = ♥J 90       8.73 Teixeira - Fernandes

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥6 480       1.00 9.73 22.69  

7 B 2 N-S 5 19 2♠ W -1 ♥3 100       0.55 Pinto - Rodrigues

    20 2♠ E = ♦Q -110 -1.36 -0.82 21.87  
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Pair: 3    Miguel Teixeira - Ricardo Fernandes

Score: -14.96    Rank: 16    

1 B 2 N-S 6 21 2♠ E = ♠K -110 -1.27 Costa - Fatal

    22 3N S +1 ♥6 430       -0.64 -1.91 -1.91  

2 B 3 N-S 1 27 2♠ W +3 ♥6 -200 -1.00 Lara - Capucho

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       0.22 -0.78 -2.69  

3 B 1 E-W 30 19 2♠ W -1 ♥3 100       -0.55 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    20 2♠ E +1 ♣2 -140 2.36 1.82 -0.87  

4 B 3 E-W 5 17 3N W +2 ♠J -460 0.91 Pinto - Rodrigues

    18 3♠ S +1 ♣2 170       6.64 7.55 6.68  

5 B 2 E-W 7 15 3♠x N -4 ♣8 -1100 8.00 Vala - Correia

    16 2♥ S -2 ♦K -100 -1.73 6.27 12.95  

6 B 4 N-S 2 23 2♣ S = ♥J 90       -8.73 Leite - Gerasimov

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥6 480       -1.00 -9.73 3.22  

7 B 4 E-W 4 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       -5.00 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    26 4♠ S = ♥A 620       0.27 -4.73 -1.51  



FPB 200 Associação Regional de Bridge do Norte

Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2023-11-22

Personal scorecard

Session 2
11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 4    João Campos Ferreira - Miguel Lima

Score: -8.22    Rank: 15    

1 B 4 E-W 5 27 4♣ W +1 ♠7 -150 -0.18 Pinto - Rodrigues

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       -0.22 -0.40 -0.40  

2 B 2 N-S 7 23 3N S +1 ♥J 630       2.00 Vala - Correia

    24 4♠ N +2 ♠7 480       -1.00 1.00 0.60  

3 B 3 N-S 2 15 4♠x S -4 ♥A -1100 -8.00 Leite - Gerasimov

    16 1N W +1 ♣8 -120 0.82 -7.18 -6.59  

4 B 1 E-W 30 21 1♠ N -1 ♣4 -100 1.27 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    22 3N S +2 ♥8 460       -0.36 0.91 -5.68  

5 B 3 E-W 6 19 2♥ S = ♠9 110       -0.64 Costa - Fatal

    20 2♠ E = ♦6 -110 1.36 0.73 -4.95  

6 B 2 E-W 1 17 3N W +1 ♠4 -430 -0.09 Lara - Capucho

    18 3♥ S +1 ♣2 170       6.64 6.55 1.60  

7 B 4 N-S 3 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       5.00 Teixeira - Fernandes

    26 4♠ S = ♥A 620       -0.27 4.73 6.32  



FPB 200 Associação Regional de Bridge do Norte

Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2023-11-22

Personal scorecard

Session 2
11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 5    Paulo Pinto - Miguel Rodrigues

Score: -43.32    Rank: 21    

1 B 4 N-S 4 27 4♣ W +1 ♠7 -150 0.18 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       0.22 0.40 0.40  

2 B 4 E-W 6 15 2♠ N -2 ♣8 -200 -6.73 Costa - Fatal

    16 1N W +2 ♣9 -150 0.00 -6.73 -6.32  

3 B 2 N-S 1 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       -6.00 Lara - Capucho

    26 6♠ S -1 ♥A -100 -10.91 -16.91 -23.23  

4 B 3 N-S 3 17 3N W +2 ♠J -460 -0.91 Teixeira - Fernandes

    18 3♠ S +1 ♣2 170       -6.64 -7.55 -30.78  

5 B 1 E-W 30 23 3N S +1 ♦Q 630       -2.00 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    24 4♠ S +2 ♠3 480       1.00 -1.00 -31.78  

6 B 3 E-W 7 21 3♣ E = ♥K -110 1.27 Vala - Correia

    22 3N S +2 ♦5 460       -0.36 0.91 -30.87  

7 B 2 E-W 2 19 2♠ W -1 ♥3 100       -0.55 Leite - Gerasimov

    20 2♠ E = ♦Q -110 1.36 0.82 -30.05  
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Pair: 6    Francisco Costa - João Fatal

Score: 1.49    Rank: 10    

1 B 2 E-W 3 21 2♠ E = ♠K -110 1.27 Teixeira - Fernandes

    22 3N S +1 ♥6 430       0.64 1.91 1.91  

2 B 4 N-S 5 15 2♠ N -2 ♣8 -200 6.73 Pinto - Rodrigues

    16 1N W +2 ♣9 -150 0.00 6.73 8.64  

3 B 4 E-W 7 17 3N E +2 ♥2 -460 0.91 Vala - Correia

    18 4♥ S = ♣2 620       -2.27 -1.36 7.27  

4 B 2 N-S 2 27 3♠ W = ♣6 -140 0.45 Leite - Gerasimov

    28 5♠ N = ♦6 650       -0.78 -0.32 6.95  

5 B 3 N-S 4 19 2♥ S = ♠9 110       0.64 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    20 2♠ E = ♦6 -110 -1.36 -0.73 6.22  

6 B 1 E-W 30 25 7♥ S = ♦K 1510       -5.00 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    26 5♥x W -2 ♠5 500       2.27 -2.73 3.49  

7 B 3 E-W 1 23 3N N +1 ♥4 630       -2.00 Lara - Capucho

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       1.00 -1.00 2.49  
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Pair: 7    Matilde Vala - Isabel Correia

Score: -17.59    Rank: 17    

1 B 3 E-W 2 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       -5.00 Leite - Gerasimov

    26 4♠ S +2 ♥A 680       -1.36 -6.36 -6.36  

2 B 2 E-W 4 23 3N S +1 ♥J 630       -2.00 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    24 4♠ N +2 ♠7 480       1.00 -1.00 -7.36  

3 B 4 N-S 6 17 3N E +2 ♥2 -460 -0.91 Costa - Fatal

    18 4♥ S = ♣2 620       2.27 1.36 -6.00  

4 B 4 E-W 1 19 2♠ E = ♦7 -110 4.45 Lara - Capucho

    20 3♦ W -3 ♣A 300       -7.91 -3.45 -9.45  

5 B 2 N-S 3 15 3♠x N -4 ♣8 -1100 -8.00 Teixeira - Fernandes

    16 2♥ S -2 ♦K -100 1.73 -6.27 -15.73  

6 B 3 N-S 5 21 3♣ E = ♥K -110 -1.27 Pinto - Rodrigues

    22 3N S +2 ♦5 460       0.36 -0.91 -16.64  

7 B 1 E-W 30 27 4♣ W = ♦A -130 -0.73 Moraes - Paes De Carvalho

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       -0.22 -0.95 -17.59  
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Pair: 11    Jorge Monteiro Dos Santos - João Paulo Rocha Pinto

Score: 23.86    Rank: 4    

1 A 1 N-S 21 15 4♥x S -2 ♠5 -500 1.91 Jorge - Silva Santos

    16 3♦ W -1 ♥K 100       6.00 7.91 7.91  

2 A 1 N-S 27 17 3N W = ♠5 -400 1.09 Teixeira - Nunes

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥7 650       3.09 4.18 12.09  

3 A 1 N-S 26 19 1N E +1 ♥2 -120 -4.91 Macedo - Macedo

    20 2♠ E = ♦Q -110 -1.36 -6.27 5.82  

4 A 1 N-S 25 21 2♠ E -1 ♦5 50       2.55 M. Santos - Baltazar

     Penalty -1.00  

    22 3N S +1 ♣7 430       -0.64 0.91 6.73  

5 A 1 N-S 24 23 3N S +2 ♥J 660       2.73 Egreja - Braula Reis

    24 4♠ N +2 ♦2 480       -1.00 1.73 8.45  

6 A 1 N-S 23 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       5.00 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    26 5♥x W -2 ♣A 500       -2.27 2.73 11.18  

7 A 1 N-S 22 27 3♦ N -1 ♣A -50 2.64 Henriques - Pinto

    28 5♠ N = ♦A 650       -0.78 1.86 13.04  
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Pair: 12    Carlos Gonçalves - Paulo Pessanha

Score: -5.41    Rank: 13    

1 A 2 N-S 22 17 3N W +1 ♠4 -430 0.09 Henriques - Pinto

    18 4♥ S +1 ♦3 650       3.09 3.18 3.18  

2 A 2 N-S 21 19 2♠ W -1 ♥2 100       0.55 Jorge - Silva Santos

    20 1N W = ♣6 -90 -0.55 0.00 3.18  

3 A 2 N-S 27 21 4♣ E -1 ♥A 50       2.55 Teixeira - Nunes

    22 3N S +2 ♣7 460       0.36 2.91 6.09  

4 A 2 N-S 26 23 3N N +1 ♥4 630       2.00 Macedo - Macedo

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       -1.00 1.00 7.09  

5 A 2 N-S 25 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       -6.00 M. Santos - Baltazar

    26 4♠x S +1 ♥K 990       6.64 0.64 7.73  

6 A 2 N-S 24 27 3♦ S -1 ♣6 -50 2.64 Egreja - Braula Reis

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       0.22 2.86 10.59  

7 A 2 N-S 23 15 2♠ N -2 ♣8 -200 6.73 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    16 1N W +2 ♣8 -150 0.00 6.73 17.31  
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Pair: 13    José Magalhães - Manuel Gonçalves

Score: 23.77    Rank: 5    

1 A 3 N-S 23 19 3♠ W -1 ♥2 100       0.55 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    20 2♠ E = ♥A -110 -1.36 -0.82 -0.82  

2 A 3 N-S 22 21 1♠x N -1 ♥8 -200 -3.91 Henriques - Pinto

    22 3N S +2 ♥8 460       0.36 -3.55 -4.36  

3 A 3 N-S 21 23 2♠x W -4 ♣4 1100       10.36 Jorge - Silva Santos

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       -1.00 9.36 5.00  

4 A 3 N-S 27 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       -6.00 Teixeira - Nunes

    26 6♥x W -3 ♣A 800       3.55 -2.45 2.55  

5 A 3 N-S 26 27 3♦x S -1 ♣4 -100 1.36 Macedo - Macedo

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       0.22 1.59 4.13  

6 A 3 N-S 25 15 3♦ S -3 ♠5 -300 4.91 M. Santos - Baltazar

    16 1N W +1 ♣8 -120 0.82 5.73 9.86  

7 A 3 N-S 24 17 3N W +1 ♠4 -430 0.09 Egreja - Braula Reis

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥7 650       3.09 3.18 13.04  
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Pair: 14    José Pastor - Manuela Triana

Score: -7.09    Rank: 14    

1 A 4 N-S 24 21 3♣ W = ♥10 -110 -1.27 Egreja - Braula Reis

    22 3N S +2 ♥8 460       0.36 -0.91 -0.91  

2 A 4 N-S 23 23 1N S +2 ♥J 150       -7.64 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    24 4♠ N +2 ♠3 480       -1.00 -8.64 -9.55  

3 A 4 N-S 22 25 7♥ N = ♥8 1510       5.00 Henriques - Pinto

    26 4♠ N +2 ♦2 680       1.36 6.36 -3.18  

4 A 4 N-S 21 27 4♠ W -2 ♥7 100       5.82 Jorge - Silva Santos

    28 A= 0.00 5.82 2.64  

5 A 4 N-S 27 15 4♦ E -4 ♠4 200       11.91 Teixeira - Nunes

    16 3♦x W = ♥K -670 -10.18 1.73 4.36  

6 A 4 N-S 26 17 3N E = ♠4 -400 1.09 Macedo - Macedo

    18 5♥ S -1 ♠A -100 -10.64 -9.55 -5.18  

7 A 4 N-S 25 19 4♠ W -3 ♥2 300       5.00 M. Santos - Baltazar

    20 1N W = ♣4 -90 -0.55 4.45 -0.73  
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Pair: 15    João Machado Oliveira - Jose Macedo

Score: 0.68    Rank: 11    

1 A 5 N-S 25 23 3N S = ♦J 600       1.18 M. Santos - Baltazar

    24 4♠ N +2 ♠3 480       -1.00 0.18 0.18  

2 A 5 N-S 24 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       -6.00 Egreja - Braula Reis

    26 4♠ S +2 ♥A 680       1.36 -4.64 -4.45  

3 A 5 N-S 23 27 2♠xx W = ♥3 -640 -9.18 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    28 4♠ N +1 ♦A 650       -0.78 -9.96 -14.41  

4 A 5 N-S 22 15 4♠x N -4 ♥A -1100 -8.00 Henriques - Pinto

    16 1N W +2 ♠6 -150 0.00 -8.00 -22.41  

5 A 5 N-S 21 17 3N W +1 ♠6 -430 0.09 Jorge - Silva Santos

    18 4♥ S +1 ♦6 650       3.09 3.18 -19.23  

6 A 5 N-S 27 19 3♠x W -2 ♥10 500       8.82 Teixeira - Nunes

    20 2♠ E = ♥A -110 -1.36 7.45 -11.78  

7 A 5 N-S 26 21 3♣ E = ♥A -110 -1.27 Macedo - Macedo

    22 3N N +2 ♣5 460       0.36 -0.91 -12.69  
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Pair: 16    Gonçalo Zanartu - Filipe Carnall

Score: 12.00    Rank: 7    

1 A 6 N-S 26 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       5.00 Macedo - Macedo

    26 6♠ S = ♥K 1430       12.36 17.36 17.36  

2 A 6 N-S 25 27 4♠x W = ♥6 -590 -8.45 M. Santos - Baltazar

    28 A= 0.00 -8.45 8.91  

3 A 6 N-S 24 15 4♠x N -4 ♣8 -1100 -8.00 Egreja - Braula Reis

    16 1N W +2 ♣9 -150 0.00 -8.00 0.91  

4 A 6 N-S 23 17 3N W +2 ♠4 -460 -0.91 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    18 4♥ S +1 ♦3 650       3.09 2.18 3.09  

5 A 6 N-S 22 19 2♥ S -2 ♦2 -100 -4.27 Henriques - Pinto

    20 2♠ E = ♥6 -110 -1.36 -5.64 -2.55  

6 A 6 N-S 21 21 2♥ W -1 ♥10 50       2.55 Jorge - Silva Santos

    22 3N S +2 ♦3 460       0.36 2.91 0.36  

7 A 6 N-S 27 23 3N S = ♦Q 600       1.18 Teixeira - Nunes

    24 6♠ N = ♥K 980       10.00 11.18 11.55  
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Pair: 17    Cristina Abreu - Paulo Gordo

Score: -40.14    Rank: 20    

1 A 7 N-S 27 27 3N E -1 ♦3 50       4.82 Teixeira - Nunes

    28 4♥ N +3 ♣7 710       1.22 6.04 6.04  

2 A 7 N-S 26 15 4♠ N -4 ♣8 -400 3.18 Macedo - Macedo

    16 1N W +1 ♠8 -120 0.82 4.00 10.04  

3 A 7 N-S 25 17 3N W +2 ♠3 -460 -0.91 M. Santos - Baltazar

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥7 650       3.09 2.18 12.22  

4 A 7 N-S 24 19 2♥ S -1 ♦2 -50 -3.00 Egreja - Braula Reis

    20 1N W -1 ♣6 100       3.73 0.73 12.95  

5 A 7 N-S 23 21 2♥ W = ♠4 -110 -1.27 Lopes - A Ribeiro

    22 3N N +1 ♠3 430       -0.64 -1.91 11.04  

6 A 7 N-S 22 23 1N N +3 ♠6 180       -7.09 Henriques - Pinto

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       -1.00 -8.09 2.95  

7 A 7 N-S 21 25 6♥ N +1 ♥3 1010       -6.00 Jorge - Silva Santos

    26 5♠ S -1 ♥A -100 -10.91 -16.91 -13.96  
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comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 21    Ricardo Jorge - Rui Silva Santos

Score: -2.18    Rank: 12    

1 A 1 E-W 11 15 4♥x S -2 ♠5 -500 -1.91 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    16 3♦ W -1 ♥K 100       -6.00 -7.91 -7.91  

2 A 2 E-W 12 19 2♠ W -1 ♥2 100       -0.55 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    20 1N W = ♣6 -90 0.55 -0.00 -7.91  

3 A 3 E-W 13 23 2♠x W -4 ♣4 1100       -10.36 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       1.00 -9.36 -17.27  

4 A 4 E-W 14 27 4♠ W -2 ♥7 100       -5.82 Pastor - Triana

    28 A= 0.00 -5.82 -23.09  

5 A 5 E-W 15 17 3N W +1 ♠6 -430 -0.09 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    18 4♥ S +1 ♦6 650       -3.09 -3.18 -26.27  

6 A 6 E-W 16 21 2♥ W -1 ♥10 50       -2.55 Zanartu - Carnall

    22 3N S +2 ♦3 460       -0.36 -2.91 -29.18  

7 A 7 E-W 17 25 6♥ N +1 ♥3 1010       6.00 Abreu - Gordo

    26 5♠ S -1 ♥A -100 10.91 16.91 -12.27  
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comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 22    José Carlos Henriques - Eduardo Pinto

Score: 8.87    Rank: 8    

1 A 2 E-W 12 17 3N W +1 ♠4 -430 -0.09 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    18 4♥ S +1 ♦3 650       -3.09 -3.18 -3.18  

2 A 3 E-W 13 21 1♠x N -1 ♥8 -200 3.91 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    22 3N S +2 ♥8 460       -0.36 3.55 0.36  

3 A 4 E-W 14 25 7♥ N = ♥8 1510       -5.00 Pastor - Triana

    26 4♠ N +2 ♦2 680       -1.36 -6.36 -6.00  

4 A 5 E-W 15 15 4♠x N -4 ♥A -1100 8.00 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    16 1N W +2 ♠6 -150 0.00 8.00 2.00  

5 A 6 E-W 16 19 2♥ S -2 ♦2 -100 4.27 Zanartu - Carnall

    20 2♠ E = ♥6 -110 1.36 5.64 7.64  

6 A 7 E-W 17 23 1N N +3 ♠6 180       7.09 Abreu - Gordo

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       1.00 8.09 15.73  

7 A 1 E-W 11 27 3♦ N -1 ♣A -50 -2.64 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    28 5♠ N = ♦A 650       0.78 -1.86 13.87  
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Session 2
11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 23    Jorge Lopes - Luís A Ribeiro

Score: 50.32    Rank: 2    

1 A 3 E-W 13 19 3♠ W -1 ♥2 100       -0.55 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    20 2♠ E = ♥A -110 1.36 0.82 0.82  

2 A 4 E-W 14 23 1N S +2 ♥J 150       7.64 Pastor - Triana

    24 4♠ N +2 ♠3 480       1.00 8.64 9.45  

3 A 5 E-W 15 27 2♠xx W = ♥3 -640 9.18 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    28 4♠ N +1 ♦A 650       0.78 9.96 19.41  

4 A 6 E-W 16 17 3N W +2 ♠4 -460 0.91 Zanartu - Carnall

    18 4♥ S +1 ♦3 650       -3.09 -2.18 17.23  

5 A 7 E-W 17 21 2♥ W = ♠4 -110 1.27 Abreu - Gordo

    22 3N N +1 ♠3 430       0.64 1.91 19.14  

6 A 1 E-W 11 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       -5.00 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    26 5♥x W -2 ♣A 500       2.27 -2.73 16.41  

7 A 2 E-W 12 15 2♠ N -2 ♣8 -200 -6.73 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    16 1N W +2 ♣8 -150 0.00 -6.73 9.69  
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11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 24    José Egreja - Paulo Braula Reis

Score: -19.13    Rank: 18    

1 A 4 E-W 14 21 3♣ W = ♥10 -110 1.27 Pastor - Triana

    22 3N S +2 ♥8 460       -0.36 0.91 0.91  

2 A 5 E-W 15 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       6.00 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    26 4♠ S +2 ♥A 680       -1.36 4.64 5.55  

3 A 6 E-W 16 15 4♠x N -4 ♣8 -1100 8.00 Zanartu - Carnall

    16 1N W +2 ♣9 -150 0.00 8.00 13.55  

4 A 7 E-W 17 19 2♥ S -1 ♦2 -50 3.00 Abreu - Gordo

    20 1N W -1 ♣6 100       -3.73 -0.73 12.82  

5 A 1 E-W 11 23 3N S +2 ♥J 660       -2.73 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    24 4♠ N +2 ♦2 480       1.00 -1.73 11.09  

6 A 2 E-W 12 27 3♦ S -1 ♣6 -50 -2.64 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       -0.22 -2.86 8.23  

7 A 3 E-W 13 17 3N W +1 ♠4 -430 -0.09 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥7 650       -3.09 -3.18 5.05  
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11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 25    Frederico M. Santos - Nuno Baltazar

Score: -21.55    Rank: 19    

1 A 5 E-W 15 23 3N S = ♦J 600       -1.18 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    24 4♠ N +2 ♠3 480       1.00 -0.18 -0.18  

2 A 6 E-W 16 27 4♠x W = ♥6 -590 8.45 Zanartu - Carnall

    28 A+ 1.00 9.45 9.27  

3 A 7 E-W 17 17 3N W +2 ♠3 -460 0.91 Abreu - Gordo

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥7 650       -3.09 -2.18 7.09  

4 A 1 E-W 11 21 2♠ E -1 ♦5 50       -2.55 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    22 3N S +1 ♣7 430       0.64 -1.91 5.18  

5 A 2 E-W 12 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       6.00 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    26 4♠x S +1 ♥K 990       -6.64 -0.64 4.55  

6 A 3 E-W 13 15 3♦ S -3 ♠5 -300 -4.91 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    16 1N W +1 ♣8 -120 -0.82 -5.73 -1.18  

7 A 4 E-W 14 19 4♠ W -3 ♥2 300       -5.00 Pastor - Triana

    20 1N W = ♣4 -90 0.55 -4.45 -5.64  
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11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 26    Pedro Macedo - Bruno Macedo

Score: 1.96    Rank: 9    

1 A 6 E-W 16 25 7♥ N = ♦K 1510       -5.00 Zanartu - Carnall

    26 6♠ S = ♥K 1430       -12.36  

     Penalty -1.00 -18.36 -18.36  

2 A 7 E-W 17 15 4♠ N -4 ♣8 -400 -3.18 Abreu - Gordo

    16 1N W +1 ♠8 -120 -0.82 -4.00 -22.36  

3 A 1 E-W 11 19 1N E +1 ♥2 -120 4.91 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    20 2♠ E = ♦Q -110 1.36 6.27 -16.09  

4 A 2 E-W 12 23 3N N +1 ♥4 630       -2.00 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    24 4♠ N +2 ♥K 480       1.00 -1.00 -17.09  

5 A 3 E-W 13 27 3♦x S -1 ♣4 -100 -1.36 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       -0.22 -1.59 -18.68  

6 A 4 E-W 14 17 3N E = ♠4 -400 -1.09 Pastor - Triana

    18 5♥ S -1 ♠A -100 10.64 9.55 -9.13  

7 A 5 E-W 15 21 3♣ E = ♥A -110 1.27 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    22 3N N +2 ♣5 460       -0.36 0.91 -8.22  
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11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 27    Frederico Teixeira - Pedro Nunes

Score: -58.49    Rank: 22    

1 A 7 E-W 17 27 3N E -1 ♦3 50       -4.82 Abreu - Gordo

    28 4♥ N +3 ♣7 710       -1.22 -6.04 -6.04  

2 A 1 E-W 11 17 3N W = ♠5 -400 -1.09 Monteiro Dos Santos - Rocha Pinto

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥7 650       -3.09 -4.18 -10.22  

3 A 2 E-W 12 21 4♣ E -1 ♥A 50       -2.55 Gonçalves - Pessanha

    22 3N S +2 ♣7 460       -0.36 -2.91 -13.13  

4 A 3 E-W 13 25 6♥ N +1 ♦K 1010       6.00 Magalhães - Gonçalves

    26 6♥x W -3 ♣A 800       -3.55 2.45 -10.68  

5 A 4 E-W 14 15 4♦ E -4 ♠4 200       -11.91 Pastor - Triana

    16 3♦x W = ♥K -670 10.18 -1.73 -12.40  

6 A 5 E-W 15 19 3♠x W -2 ♥10 500       -8.82 Machado Oliveira - Macedo

    20 2♠ E = ♥A -110 1.36 -7.45 -19.86  

7 A 6 E-W 16 23 3N S = ♦Q 600       -1.18 Zanartu - Carnall

    24 6♠ N = ♥K 980       -10.00 -11.18 -31.04  
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11 tables, 22 pairs. Number of boards: 28. IMPs across the field. Average+/=/- awards at least 1.0 / exactly 0.0 / at most -1.5 IMP(s) per 

comparison.

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

Pair: 30    José Moraes - João Paes De Carvalho

Score: 14.40    Rank: 6    

1 B 1 N-S 1 15 3♠x N -3 ♦Q -800 -3.36 Lara - Capucho

    16 1N W +2 ♣3 -150 0.00 -3.36 -3.36  

2 B 1 N-S 2 17 3N W = ♠5 -400 1.09 Leite - Gerasimov

    18 4♥ S +1 ♥3 650       3.09 4.18 0.82  

3 B 1 N-S 3 19 2♠ W -1 ♥3 100       0.55 Teixeira - Fernandes

    20 2♠ E +1 ♣2 -140 -2.36 -1.82 -1.00  

4 B 1 N-S 4 21 1♠ N -1 ♣4 -100 -1.27 Campos Ferreira - Lima

    22 3N S +2 ♥8 460       0.36 -0.91 -1.91  

5 B 1 N-S 5 23 3N S +1 ♦Q 630       2.00 Pinto - Rodrigues

    24 4♠ S +2 ♠3 480       -1.00 1.00 -0.91  

6 B 1 N-S 6 25 7♥ S = ♦K 1510       5.00 Costa - Fatal

    26 5♥x W -2 ♠5 500       -2.27 2.73 1.82  

7 B 1 N-S 7 27 4♣ W = ♦A -130 0.73 Vala - Correia

    28 4♥ N +2 ♦A 680       0.22 0.95 2.77  


